for the time being, into several classes, and the existing Clause 4 of the Articles of 
Association of the Company be and is hereby substituted with the following: The authorized 
Share Capital of the Company is Rs. 120,000,000/- (Rupees One Hundred Twenty Mil/ion 
Only) divided into 12,000,000 (Twelve Million) Ordinary Shares of Rs.10/- each. The 
Company shall have powers to increase or reduce the Capital of the Company and to 
divide shares in the Capital for the time being into several classes " . 

DEWAN MUSHTAQ TEXTILE MILLS LIMITED 

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that an Extra Ordiruuy General Meeting of Dew ••